# City of Chicago Application Electronic Lobbyist Filing System

Lobbyist Name : John Kelly, Jr. Registration Year : 2022

# Lobbyist Contact Information

Lobbyist Name :	Mr. John J Kelly, Jr.
Address :	2001 Butterfield Rd. Suite 1110 Downers Grove IL 60515
Country :	United States
Email :	jkelly@allcirco.com
Phone :	312-750-9262
Fax :	312-277-3939

# **Employer Contact Information**

Employer Name :	All-Circo, Inc.	
Address :	2001 Butterfield Rd. Suite 1110 Downers Grove IL 60515	
Country :	United States	
Phone :	3127509262	
Fax :		
Correspondent Information		

Correspondent Name : Mr. John J Kelly, Jr.	
Address :	2001 Butterfield Rd. Suite 1110 Downers Grove IL 60515
Country :	United States
Email :	jkelly@allcirco.com
Phone :	312-750-9262
Fax :	312-277-3939

Client Name :Metropolitan Steel CompanyAddress :1931 E 177th St. Lansing IL 60438Nature of Client's Business :TRANSPORTATIONCountry :United States

### **Contracts and Authorizations**

Contract Date : 08/16/2022 1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes 2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No 3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : executed agreement 2022 2023.pdf

### Department

TRANSPORTATION

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

MAYORS OFFICE

Client Name :Katten Muchin Rosenman LLPAddress :525 West Monroe St. Chicago IL 60661Nature of Client's Business :Law/Legal ServicesCountry :United States

### **Contracts and Authorizations**

Contract Date : 01/01/2022
1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes
2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No
3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : client pays
\$20,000/month. Expenses if any are bourne by registrant.

### Department

BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

FINANCE

Client Name :Noresco LLCAddress :1 Research Dr., Ste. 400C Westborough MA 01581Nature of Client's Business :OTHERCountry :United States

## **Contracts and Authorizations**

Contract Date : 01/03/2022
1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes
2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No
3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : client pays
\$10,000/month. Expenses if any are bourne by registrant.

### Department

Client Name :Oracle IncAddress :1910 Oracle Way Reston VA 20190Nature of Client's Business :TECHNOLOGYCountry :United States

## **Contracts and Authorizations**

Contract Date : 06/01/2021 1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes 2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No 3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Oracle 2021-2022 Contract.pdf

### Department

Client Name :Coyote LogisticsAddress :2545 W. Diversey Ave. 3rd Floor Chicago IL 60647Nature of Client's Business :TRANSPORTATIONCountry :United States

## **Contracts and Authorizations**

Contract Date : 01/03/2022
1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes
2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No
3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : client pays
\$2,500/month. Expenses if any are bourne to registrant.

### Department

TRANSPORTATION

Client Name : CVS Health Address : 2211 Sanders Road Northbrook IL 60062 Nature of Client's Business : Health/ Medical / Hospital Country : United States

## **Contracts and Authorizations**

Contract Date : 09/06/2020 1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes 2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No 3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : 2020 through 2023 contract.pdf

### Department

Client Name : CARVANA Address : 1930 W. Rio Salado Parkway Tempe AZ 85281 Nature of Client's Business : OTHER Country : United States

## **Contracts and Authorizations**

Contract Date : 11/01/2021 1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes 2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No 3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : executed agreement 2021 2022.pdf

### Department

Client Name :Family Guidance Centers.Address :310 W. Chicago Ave. Chicago IL 60654-5106Nature of Client's Business :Health/ Medical / HospitalCountry :United States

## **Contracts and Authorizations**

Contract Date : 01/03/2022
1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes
2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No
3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : client pays
\$10,000/month expenses if any are bourne by the registrant.

### Department

Client Name :BRE 312 Owner LLC and BRE River North Point Owner LLCAddress :345 Park Avenue New York NY 10154Nature of Client's Business :REAL ESTATE & CONSTRUCTIONCountry :United States

## **Contracts and Authorizations**

Contract Date : 01/03/2022
1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes
2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No
3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : client pays
\$20,000/month. Expenses if any are bourne by registrant.

### Department

CITY TREASURER

STREETS & SANITATION

WATER MANAGEMENT

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

MAYORS OFFICE

ZONING COMMITTEE

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

Client Name : ADM Address : 77 West Wacker Drive Suite 4600 Chicago IL 60601 Nature of Client's Business : OTHER Country : United States

## **Contracts and Authorizations**

Contract Date : 01/01/2022 1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes 2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No 3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : 2022 CITY EXECUTED.pdf

#### Department

Client Name : BMG Money, Inc. Address : 444 Brickell Ave. Suite 250 Miami FL 33131 Nature of Client's Business : FINANCIAL / BANKING Country : United States

## **Contracts and Authorizations**

Contract Date : 02/01/2022 1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes 2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No 3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : BMG Money Loans 2022.pdf

### Department

Client Name :Bally's CorporationAddress :100 Westminster Street Provident RI 02903Nature of Client's Business :RACING & WAGERINGCountry :United States

## **Contracts and Authorizations**

Contract Date : 09/07/2021 1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes 2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No 3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : city agreement ballys.doc

### Department

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

MAYORS OFFICE